Amendment # 8 (FY21)

CITY OF CREEDMOOR

Budget Amendment to provide funding for costs associated with the new City Manager's salary and benefits and the
extension of the Interim-City Manager's contract.

Original Amendment Amended
Account Description Appropriation Amount Appropriation
General Fund
Funding Sources
10-3800-0000 Fund Balance Appropriation $ 315,575.00 95,050.00 $ 410,625.00
95,050.00
Expenditures
10-4115-0120 Salaries Manager $ 150,129.00 80,200.00 8 230,329.00
10-4115-0173 FICA Match $ 11,616.00 5.850.00 $ 17,466.00
10-4115-0510 Equipment not Capitalized $ - 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
10-4115-0499 Miscellaneous $ 500.00 7,500.00 $ 8,000.00
95,050.00

ADOPTED this, the 2nd day of March, 2021.

Attest:

@MA‘% V/‘\z

Terry A. Hobgood, Jr., City Clerk

«8®

FFFgr
P LA L
& o

O

3

,ﬁém/wﬁ@u

Robert V. Wheeler, Mayor



